Visa Fee Structure

Ge	General Rates of Visa Fee to be charged in convertible hard currencies (w.e.f 01.04.2021)			Swiss Franc (CHF)
SN	Code	Туре	Duration	Fee in CHF as on 1st April 2021 after rounding off as per Ministry's Circular No.VII/406/21/2016 dated 25.03.2021
1	т	Tourist	Upto 1 Y/Single or Multiple Entry	93
'		rounst	More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry	185
2	В	Business	Upto 1 Y/Single or Multiple Entry	111
	Б	Dusiness	More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry	231
		Entry	Upto 6 Months/Single or Multiple Entry	74
3	Х		More than 6 Months and up to 1 year /Multiple Entry	111
			More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry	185
			upto 6 Months/Single or Multiple Entry	111
4	Е	Employment	More than 6 Months and up to 1 year /Multiple Entry	185
			More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry	277
5	S	Student	Valid for the duration of the course or 5 years, whichever is less/Multiple Entry.	74
	MED		Upto 6 Months/Single or Multiple Entry	74
6			More than 6 Months and up to 1 year /Multiple Entry	111
U	IVILD		Upto 6 Months/Single or Multiple Entry	74
		Med Attendent (Med 2)	More than 6 Months and up to 1 year /Multiple Entry	111
7	С	Conf/Seminar	upto 6 Months/Single or Multiple Entry	74
8	J	Jounalist	Upto 6 Months/Single (or Double Entry with HOM's approval)	74
		R Research	Upto 6 Months/Single or Multiple Entry	74
9	R		More than 6 Months and up to 1 year /Multiple Entry	111
			More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry	185
		M Missionary	upto 6 Months/Single or Multiple Entry	74
10	М		More than 6 Months and up to 1 year /Multiple Entry	111
			More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry	185
11	MX	MX Mountaineering	Upto 6 Months/Single or Multiple Entry	74
			More than 6 Months and up to 1 year /Multiple Entry	111
12	I	Intern	Upto 1 Year /Multiple Entry Upto 1 Year /Single or Multiple Entry (Maximum duration	74
13	F	Film	of the Visa will be 1year)	111
14	Т	Transit	Upto 15 Days /Single or Double.	19

Bu	sines	•	in convertable hard currencies (w.e.f 01.04.2021) from ollowing countries on Reciprocal basis)	
	В	Country Name	Duration	Fee in CHF after rounding off as per Ministry's Circular No.VII/406/21/2016 dated 25.03.2021
15	В	B Ecuador -	Up to 1 year	222
13	ь		More than 01 year upto 5 years.	296
16	В	New Zealand	Up to 1 year	120
10			More than 01 year upto 5 years.	231
17	В	B France -	Up to 1 year	153
' /			More than 01 year upto 5 years.	231
18	В	B Australia -	Up to 1 year	199
10			More than 01 year upto 5 years.	273
19	В	Czech Republic	Up to 1 year	176
19		More than 01 year upto 5 years.	250	

20	В	Iran —	Up to 1 year	254
20			More than 01 year upto 5 years.	328
21	В	Ireland —	Up to 1 year	185
21			More than 01 year upto 5 years.	259
22	В	Philipines —	Up to 1 year	204
22			More than 01 year upto 5 years.	277
23	В	Poland —	Up to 1 year	134
23	ם		More than 01 year upto 5 years.	231
24	В	Saudi Arabia —	Up to 1 year	199
24			More than 01 year upto 5 years.	273
25	В	B Thailand —	Up to 1 year	185
23	Ь		More than 01 year upto 5 years.	259
26	В	B UAE —	Up to 1 year	384
20			More than 01 year upto 5 years.	457

Emp	ployment Visa Fee to be charged in convertable hard currencies (w.e.f 01.04.2021) nationals of the following countries on Receprocal basis		` '	
	E	Country Name	Duration	Fee in CHF after rounding off as per Ministry's Circular No.VII/406/21/2016 dated 25.03.2021
			Up to 6 Months	139
27	Е	Canada	Up to 1 year	185
			More than 01 year up to 5 years	277
			Up to 6 Months	148
28	E	Ireland	Up to 1 year	185
			More than 01 year up to 5 years	277
			Up to 6 Months	125
29	Е	France	Up to 1 year	185
			More than 01 year up to 5 years	277
			Up to 6 Months	116
30	E	Denmark	Up to 1 year	185
			More than 01 year up to 5 years	277
		Australia	Up to 6 Months	167
31	Е		Up to 1 year	204
			More than 01 year up to 5 years	277
			Up to 6 Months	134
32	E	New Zealand	Up to 1 year	185
			More than 01 year up to 5 years	277
			Up to 6 Months	148
33	Е	Thailand	Up to 1 year	185
			More than 01 year up to 5 years	277
			Up to 6 Months	347
34	E	UAE	Up to 1 year	384
			More than 01 year up to 5 years	457
			Up to 6 Months	923
35	E	Israel	Up to 1 year	960
			More than 01 year up to 5 years	1034
			Up to 6 Months	217
36	E	Iran	Up to 1 year	254
			More than 01 year up to 5 years	328

	Special Visa Fee Categories (w.e.f 01.04.2021)	Fee in CHF after rounding off as per Ministry's Circular No.VII/406/21/2016 dated 25.03.2021
37	For Afganistan, Bangladesh, Democratic People's Republic of Korea, Jamaica, Maldives, Mauritius, Mongolia, South Africa, Myanmar nationals: All types of Visas	Gratis
38	Uruguay : Tourist Visa	Gratis
39	Argentina:Tourist, Business, Transit Visas	Gratis
	For all other types of Visas , General Visa Fee will be applicable	

40	For Pakistani nationals:	
40	All types of visa (Rs:100)	2
41	For Singapore nationals:	
	Tourist visa/Multiple Entry/up to 6 months	24
	All other types of visas, General Visa fee will be applicable	
42	For Japanese nationals:	
	Transit visa	1
	All other categories of Visas irrespective of duration	8
43	For UK nationals:	
	Tourist Visa valid up to one year (single/multiple)	150
	Tourist visa, 1 year valid up to five years (multiple Entry)	447
	Business visa- up to one year (single/multiple)	224
	Business visa- up to five years (multiple)	671
	Entry visa up to one year (single/multiple)	150
	Entry visa up to five years (multiple)	447
	Student visa upto 5 years (multiple)	212
	Medical visa upto 1 year (multiple)	120
	Research visa upto 3 yrs or duration of course whichever is less	212
	Employment visa upto 6 m	425
-	Employment visa upto 1 yr	462
-	Employment visa above 1 yr	552 455
-	Transfer of visa Transit visa	155 82
-	Business visa issued same day (excluding visa fee)	82 199
	Emergency visa charges	83
44	For Nigerian nationals:	03
	All types of visa irrespective of durtion	231
45	USA	231
-10	00A	
	For other categories of Visas except tourist and Business visa, Visa Application fee \$20 should continue to be charged in addition to prescribed visa fee.	
	Tourist visa fee upto 10 years (S/M Entry)	148
	Buisness visa fee for 5 years to 10 years (S/M Entry)	148
	All other types of visas, General Visa fee will be applicable	
46	For Ukrainian nationals:	
46	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D)	79
46	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry)	93
46	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple)	93 79
46	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple) Business visa- up to one year (S/D/M entry)	93 79 120
46	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple) Business visa- up to one year (S/D/M entry) Business visa- up to five years (SDM entry)	93 79 120 231
46	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple) Business visa- up to one year (S/D/M entry) Business visa- up to five years (SDM entry) Employment visa upto 6 m	93 79 120 231 111
46	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple) Business visa- up to one year (S/D/M entry) Business visa- up to five years (SDM entry) Employment visa upto 6 m Employment visa upto 1 yr	93 79 120 231 111 185
46	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple) Business visa- up to one year (S/D/M entry) Business visa- up to five years (SDM entry) Employment visa upto 6 m Employment visa upto 1 yr Employment visa above 1 yr to 5 year	93 79 120 231 111
46	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple) Business visa- up to one year (S/D/M entry) Business visa- up to five years (SDM entry) Employment visa upto 6 m Employment visa upto 1 yr Employment visa above 1 yr to 5 year All other visas (entry, conference, jouranalist etc.)	93 79 120 231 111 185 277
46	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple) Business visa- up to one year (S/D/M entry) Business visa- up to five years (SDM entry) Employment visa upto 6 m Employment visa upto 1 yr Employment visa above 1 yr to 5 year All other visas (entry, conference, jouranalist etc.) Less than 6 months	93 79 120 231 111 185 277
46	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple) Business visa- up to one year (S/D/M entry) Business visa- up to five years (SDM entry) Employment visa upto 6 m Employment visa upto 1 yr Employment visa above 1 yr to 5 year All other visas (entry, conference, jouranalist etc.) Less than 6 months 6 months to 1year	93 79 120 231 111 185 277
46	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple) Business visa- up to one year (S/D/M entry) Business visa- up to five years (SDM entry) Employment visa upto 6 m Employment visa upto 1 yr Employment visa above 1 yr to 5 year All other visas (entry, conference, jouranalist etc.) Less than 6 months 6 months to 1year 1 to 5 year (S/D/M Entry)	93 79 120 231 111 185 277 79 120 185
46	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple) Business visa- up to one year (S/D/M entry) Business visa- up to five years (SDM entry) Employment visa upto 6 m Employment visa upto 1 yr Employment visa above 1 yr to 5 year All other visas (entry, conference, jouranalist etc.) Less than 6 months 6 months to 1year	93 79 120 231 111 185 277
	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple) Business visa- up to one year (S/D/M entry) Business visa- up to five years (SDM entry) Employment visa upto 6 m Employment visa upto 1 yr Employment visa above 1 yr to 5 year All other visas (entry, conference, jouranalist etc.) Less than 6 months 6 months to 1year 1 to 5 year (S/D/M Entry) Emergency visa fee For Russian nationals: all types of visa (Excluding ICWF charges and service Provider's service fee)	93 79 120 231 111 185 277 79 120 185 79
	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple) Business visa- up to one year (S/D/M entry) Business visa- up to five years (SDM entry) Employment visa upto 6 m Employment visa upto 1 yr Employment visa above 1 yr to 5 year All other visas (entry, conference, jouranalist etc.) Less than 6 months 6 months to 1year 1 to 5 year (S/D/M Entry) Emergency visa fee For Russian nationals: all types of visa (Excluding ICWF charges and service Provider's service fee) Single Entry	93 79 120 231 111 185 277 79 120 185 79
	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple) Business visa- up to one year (S/D/M entry) Business visa- up to five years (SDM entry) Employment visa upto 6 m Employment visa upto 1 yr Employment visa above 1 yr to 5 year All other visas (entry, conference, jouranalist etc.) Less than 6 months 6 months to 1year 1 to 5 year (S/D/M Entry) Emergency visa fee For Russian nationals: all types of visa (Excluding ICWF charges and service Provider's service fee) Single Entry Double Entry	93 79 120 231 111 185 277 79 120 185 79
	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple) Business visa- up to one year (S/D/M entry) Business visa- up to five years (SDM entry) Employment visa upto 6 m Employment visa upto 1 yr Employment visa above 1 yr to 5 year All other visas (entry, conference, jouranalist etc.) Less than 6 months 6 months to 1year 1 to 5 year (S/D/M Entry) Emergency visa fee For Russian nationals: all types of visa (Excluding ICWF charges and service Provider's service fee) Single Entry Double Entry Multiple Entry	93 79 120 231 111 185 277 79 120 185 79 37 84
	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple) Business visa- up to one year (S/D/M entry) Business visa- up to five years (SDM entry) Employment visa upto 6 m Employment visa upto 1 yr Employment visa above 1 yr to 5 year All other visas (entry, conference, jouranalist etc.) Less than 6 months 6 months to 1year 1 to 5 year (S/D/M Entry) Emergency visa fee For Russian nationals: all types of visa (Excluding ICWF charges and service Provider's service fee) Single Entry Double Entry Multiple Entry Transfer of valid visa	93 79 120 231 111 185 277 79 120 185 79
47	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple) Business visa- up to one year (S/D/M entry) Business visa- up to five years (SDM entry) Employment visa upto 6 m Employment visa upto 1 yr Employment visa above 1 yr to 5 year All other visas (entry, conference, jouranalist etc.) Less than 6 months 6 months to 1year 1 to 5 year (S/D/M Entry) Emergency visa fee For Russian nationals: all types of visa (Excluding ICWF charges and service Provider's service fee) Single Entry Double Entry Multiple Entry Transfer of valid visa Seychelles All types of Visas, except Employment/Work Visas	93 79 120 231 111 185 277 79 120 185 79 37 84
47	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple) Business visa- up to one year (S/D/M entry) Business visa- up to five years (SDM entry) Employment visa upto 6 m Employment visa upto 1 yr Employment visa above 1 yr to 5 year All other visas (entry, conference, jouranalist etc.) Less than 6 months 6 months to 1year 1 to 5 year (S/D/M Entry) Emergency visa fee For Russian nationals: all types of visa (Excluding ICWF charges and service Provider's service fee) Single Entry Double Entry Multiple Entry Transfer of valid visa	93 79 120 231 111 185 277 79 120 185 79 37 84 111 37
47	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple) Business visa- up to one year (S/D/M entry) Business visa- up to five years (SDM entry) Employment visa upto 6 m Employment visa upto 1 yr Employment visa above 1 yr to 5 year All other visas (entry, conference, jouranalist etc.) Less than 6 months 6 months to 1year 1 to 5 year (S/D/M Entry) Emergency visa fee For Russian nationals: all types of visa (Excluding ICWF charges and service Provider's service fee) Single Entry Double Entry Multiple Entry Transfer of valid visa Seychelles All types of Visas, except Employment/Work Visas	93 79 120 231 111 185 277 79 120 185 79 37 84 111 37
47	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple) Business visa- up to one year (S/D/M entry) Business visa- up to five years (SDM entry) Employment visa upto 6 m Employment visa upto 1 yr Employment visa above 1 yr to 5 year All other visas (entry, conference, jouranalist etc.) Less than 6 months 6 months to 1year 1 to 5 year (S/D/M Entry) Emergency visa fee For Russian nationals: all types of visa (Excluding ICWF charges and service Provider's service fee) Single Entry Double Entry Multiple Entry Transfer of valid visa Seychelles All types of Visas, except Employment/Work Visas For Sri Lankan Nationals	93 79 120 231 111 185 277 79 120 185 79 37 84 111 37
47	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple) Business visa- up to one year (S/D/M entry) Business visa- up to five years (SDM entry) Employment visa upto 6 m Employment visa upto 1 yr Employment visa above 1 yr to 5 year All other visas (entry, conference, jouranalist etc.) Less than 6 months 6 months to 1year 1 to 5 year (S/D/M Entry) Emergency visa fee For Russian nationals: all types of visa (Excluding ICWF charges and service Provider's service fee) Single Entry Double Entry Multiple Entry Transfer of valid visa Seychelles All types of Visas, except Employment/Work Visas For Sri Lankan Nationals Transit Visa Transit Visa up to 15 days (S/D Entry) Tourist Visa	93 79 120 231 111 185 277 79 120 185 79 37 84 111 37 Gratis
47	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple) Business visa- up to one year (S/D/M entry) Business visa- up to five years (SDM entry) Employment visa upto 6 m Employment visa upto 1 yr Employment visa above 1 yr to 5 year All other visas (entry, conference, jouranalist etc.) Less than 6 months 6 months to 1 year 1 to 5 year (S/D/M Entry) Emergency visa fee For Russian nationals: all types of visa (Excluding ICWF charges and service Provider's service fee) Single Entry Double Entry Multiple Entry Multiple Entry Transfer of valid visa Seychelles All types of Visas, except Employment/Work Visas For Sri Lankan Nationals Transit Visa Transit Visa up to 15 days (S/D Entry)	93 79 120 231 111 185 277 79 120 185 79 37 84 111 37 Gratis
47	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple) Business visa- up to one year (S/D/M entry) Business visa- up to five years (SDM entry) Employment visa upto 6 m Employment visa upto 1 yr Employment visa above 1 yr to 5 year All other visas (entry, conference, jouranalist etc.) Less than 6 months 6 months to 1year 1 to 5 year (S/D/M Entry) Emergency visa fee For Russian nationals: all types of visa (Excluding ICWF charges and service Provider's service fee) Single Entry Double Entry Multiple Entry Transfer of valid visa Seychelles All types of Visas, except Employment/Work Visas For Sri Lankan Nationals Transit Visa Transit Visa Transit Visa up to 15 days (S/D Entry) Tourist Visa 30 days (Double entry)	93 79 120 231 111 185 277 79 120 185 79 37 84 111 37 Gratis
47	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple) Business visa- up to one year (S/D/M entry) Business visa- up to five years (SDM entry) Employment visa upto 6 m Employment visa upto 1 yr Employment visa above 1 yr to 5 year All other visas (entry, conference, jouranalist etc.) Less than 6 months 6 months to 1year 1 to 5 year (S/D/M Entry) Emergency visa fee For Russian nationals: all types of visa (Excluding ICWF charges and service Provider's service fee) Single Entry Double Entry Multiple Entry Transfer of valid visa Seychelles All types of Visas, except Employment/Work Visas For Sri Lankan Nationals Transit Visa Transit Visa Transit Visa up to 15 days (S/D Entry) Tourist Visa 30 days (Double entry) 90 days (Single entry)	93 79 120 231 111 185 277 79 120 185 79 120 185 79 37 84 111 37 Gratis 10 14 14 14 24
47	Transit visa 15 Days (S/D) Tourist visa upto one year (S/D/M entry) Student visa upto 5 years (multiple) Business visa- up to one year (S/D/M entry) Business visa- up to five years (SDM entry) Employment visa upto 6 m Employment visa upto 1 yr Employment visa above 1 yr to 5 year All other visas (entry, conference, jouranalist etc.) Less than 6 months 6 months to 1year 1 to 5 year (S/D/M Entry) Emergency visa fee For Russian nationals: all types of visa (Excluding ICWF charges and service Provider's service fee) Single Entry Double Entry Multiple Entry Transfer of valid visa Seychelles All types of Visas, except Employment/Work Visas For Sri Lankan Nationals Transit Visa Transit Visa Transit Visa up to 15 days (S/D Entry) Tourist Visa 30 days (Double entry)	93 79 120 231 111 185 277 79 120 185 79 37 84 111 37 Gratis

Business Visa	
30 days (Multiple entry)	24
90 days (Single entry)	25
90 days (Multiple entry)	37
6 months (M entry)	74
1 year (Multiple entry)	74
5 years (Multiple entry)	111
Employment Visa	
1Year Multiple Entry	145
Student Visa (For institutions covered by bilateral Agreement)	
1Year	40
More than 1 year	75
Student visa (For insitutions not covered by bilateral agreement)	75
For Managed Lines Nationals	
50 For Mozambique Nationals	
Tourist Visa	
<u> </u>	74
Tourist Visa	74 139
Tourist Visa Single Entry	
Tourist Visa Single Entry Single Entry - Urgent	139
Tourist Visa Single Entry Single Entry - Urgent Multiple Entry	139 204
Tourist Visa Single Entry Single Entry - Urgent Multiple Entry Multiple Entry - Urgent	139 204 277
Tourist Visa Single Entry Single Entry - Urgent Multiple Entry Multiple Entry - Urgent Business visa/ Employment visa All other types visas except Transit and Student Up to 6 months	139 204 277
Tourist Visa Single Entry Single Entry - Urgent Multiple Entry Multiple Entry - Urgent Business visa/ Employment visa All other types visas except Transit and Student	139 204 277 Gratis
Tourist Visa Single Entry Single Entry - Urgent Multiple Entry Multiple Entry - Urgent Business visa/ Employment visa All other types visas except Transit and Student Up to 6 months	139 204 277 Gratis
Tourist Visa Single Entry Single Entry - Urgent Multiple Entry Multiple Entry - Urgent Business visa/ Employment visa All other types visas except Transit and Student Up to 6 months Up to 6 months (in Emergency)	139 204 277 Gratis
Tourist Visa Single Entry Single Entry - Urgent Multiple Entry Multiple Entry - Urgent Business visa/ Employment visa All other types visas except Transit and Student Up to 6 months Up to 6 months (in Emergency) Up to one year	139 204 277 Gratis 204 277 277

^{*}Additional Consular surchage of 'CHF 3.00' is applicable for all kinds of Visas.

Visa Services

1.VFS Global India Pvt Ltd is the service provider for visa services of Embassy of India, Berne. Details are available at http://in.vfsglobal.ch
2. The India Visa Application Centre (IVAC) is being operated by M/s VFS at the following address:

India Visa Application Centre (IVAC), Weststrasse 2, 3005 Berne

Important Note: No payment should be made in favour of Embassy of India, Berne. Please check the website of India Visa Application Centre (http://in.vfsglobal.ch) or different modes of payment.

*M/s VFS has been authorized to charge for their services as per the details given below:

SNr	Service Type	Current Fees (CHF)	
1	Photographs (4)	25.00	
2	Courier Return	40.00	
3	SMS (3)	3.50	
4	Photocopy (per page)	0.50	
5	Printing (per page)	1.00	
6	Assistance/On-Line form filling	20.00	
7	E-Visa form filling as an additional VAS	20.00	

Note:-

- 1. Visa applicant may note that visa applications are required to be submitted to IVAS Berne for processing on behalf of the Embassy of India. Berne.
- 2. In case, the applicant finds that IVAC, being operated by M/s VFS, demands visa fees/ service charges not in confirmity with above fee structure, the matter may be reported in writing to cons.berne@mea.gov.in / cons1.berne@mea.gov.in.